

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28696/2019

M/S UNIQUE DETECTIVE AND SECURITY SERVICES PVT. LTD. & ANR.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMACHANDRA S.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 2201/2021 WILL BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.

REMAININGS ARE READY TO LIST BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10588/2020 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 10715/2020 (IV-A)
(FOR)

SLP(C) No. 13714/2020 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 14090/2020 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 14046/2020 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 14480/2020 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 839/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 873/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1585/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1694/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2201/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3061/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3092/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3317/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5631/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 4780/2021 (IV-A)

contd....

Date : 03-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR

Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Amith J., Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2201/2021

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased sole respondent. If appropriate steps are taken within the stipulated time, be processed as per rules and listed on 21.4.2023 else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar