SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.28696/2019

M/S UNIQUE DETECTIVE AND SECURITY SERVICES PVT. LTD.
& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMACHANDRA S.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 2201/2021 WILL BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2201/2021 (IV-A)

Date: 15-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.2201/2021

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

Let steps, regarding substitution of the sole respondent, be taken within six weeks, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)